D E S I G N E D  F O R  T R U C K S  A N D  T R A I L E R S
Higginson Equipment Sales
Burlington, Ontario
Phone: 905-335-2211 • Toll Free: 1-877-CALL-HES
Fax: 905-335-8756 • Toll Free Fax: 1-800-858-0893
HOW TO ORDER ECONOMAX CYLINDERS
SERIES
EA = Air
BORE
For 2. 1/2" use 7
For 3. 1/4" use 3
For 4" use 4
For 5" use 5
For 6" use 6
ROD  TYPE
Nitrate  use S
Chrome use C
STROKE
Show stroke in inches
FRACTIONAL STROKE
Expressed in decimals
CUSHIONS
For cushions both ends n/a
For cushion cap end n/a
For cushion head end n/a
For no cushions use N
ROD END STYLE
For small male use A 5/8-18
For short female use B 3/4-16
For undersize male use C 1/2-20
For intermediate male use D 3/4-16
For full male use F 1-14
For special use X
PORT LOCATION
view from rod end
SPECIAL INFORMATION
For special items use X
For standard use S
Valve mounted Pkg use H
ROD BOOT
For installed boot use B
For no boot use N
ROD ATTACHMENTS
For BDC-061-1/2P/ZD (5/8-18) use 1
For BDC-07M/ZD (3/4-16) use 2
For BDE-07/ZD (3/4-16) use 3
For BDC-07-6 use 4
For BDC-05 (7/16-20) use 5
For BDE-10 (1-14) use 6
For BDC-10 (1-14) use 7
For BDC-07/1 w/ for 1” pin use 8
For BDC-07MZD w/ 1-14 use 9
For no attachment use N
MOUNTING TYPE
MP1 cap fixed clevis             use 09
MP1 w/ 1" pin use 10
MP1 w/  1/2" pin use 11
Two Year Warranty
All Economax series cylinders are warranted for a period of two
years from date of shipment from our plant to be free of defects in
material and workmanship. Higginson assumes no responsibility
for damage caused by misuse, careless handling or where repairs
have been attempted by others. Higginson will replace or repair
at our discretion any cylinder meeting warranty guidelines.
Higginson shall have no liability whatsoever for any personal injury
or property damage however arising.
Specify pin to shoulder dimension in description
EA 3 SS 08 0 A 2 N 09 1 B
1
2
3
4
CORROSION RESISTANT
ICE RESISTANT SEALS
DURABLE
1. Rod Wiper: Urethane HW style wiper and secondary seal.

Phone: 905-335-2211 • Toll Free: 1-877-CALL-HES
Fax: 905-335-8756 • Toll Free Fax: 1-800-858-0893
HOW TO ORDER ECONOMAX CYLINDERS
SERIES
EA = Air
BORE
For 2. 1/2" use 7
For 3. 1/4" use 3
For 4" use 4
For 5" use 5
For 6" use 6
ROD  TYPE
Nitrate  use S
Chrome use C
STROKE
Show stroke in inches
FRACTIONAL STROKE
Expressed in decimals
CUSHIONS
For cushions both ends n/a
For cushion cap end n/a
For cushion head end n/a
For no cushions use N
ROD END STYLE
For small male use A 5/8-18
For short female use B 3/4-16
For undersize male use C 1/2-20
For intermediate male use D 3/4-16
For full male use F 1-14
For special use X
PORT LOCATION
view from rod end
SPECIAL INFORMATION
For special items use X
For standard use S
Valve mounted Pkg use H
ROD BOOT
For installed boot use B
For no boot use N
ROD ATTACHMENTS
For BDC-061-1/2P/ZD (5/8-18) use 1
For BDC-07M/ZD (3/4-16) use 2
For BDE-07/ZD (3/4-16) use 3
For BDC-07-6 use 4
For BDC-05 (7/16-20) use 5
For BDE-10 (1-14) use 6
For BDC-10 (1-14) use 7
For BDC-07/1 w/ for 1” pin use 8
For BDC-07MZD w/ 1-14 use 9
For no attachment use N
MOUNTING TYPE
MP1 cap fixed clevis             use 09
MP1 w/ 1" pin use 10
MP1 w/  1/2" pin use 11
Two Year Warranty
All Economax series cylinders are warranted for a period of two
years from date of shipment from our plant to be free of defects in
material and workmanship. Higginson assumes no responsibility
for damage caused by misuse, careless handling or where repairs
have been attempted by others. Higginson will replace or repair
at our discretion any cylinder meeting warranty guidelines.
Higginson shall have no liability whatsoever for any personal injury
or property damage however arising.
Specify pin to shoulder dimension in description
EA 3 SS 08 0 A 2 N 09 1 B
1
2
3
4
CORROSION RESISTANT
ICE RESISTANT SEALS
DURABLE